### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1411322067 Fee: \$50.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee; \$2.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/23/2014 01:49 PM Pg: 1 of 7

This instrument prepared by: Ross M. Rosenberg, Esq., Admitted to the Bar of Illinois, Rosenberg LPA, Attorrey: At Law, 570 Crescent Blvd, Glen Ellyn, Illinois, 60137, Phone: (513) 247-9605.

After Recording, Return To: MORTGAGE CONNECT, LP 260 AIRSIDE DRIVE MOON TOWNSHIP, PA 15108 File No. 564909

Mail Tax Statements To: Annie Robinson, 4800 South Chicago Beach Drive #411-N, Chicago IL 60615

PROPERTY APPRAISAL (TAX/APN) PARCEL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 20-12-100-003-1107

#### SPECIAL/LIMITED WARRANTY DEED

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEV YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF THE CWABS INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-22, hereinafter grantor, whose tax-making address is 2375 N. Glenville Drive (Mail Code: TX 983-01-01), Richardson, TX 75022, for \$71,000.00 (Seventy One Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) in consideration paid, grants with covenants of limited warranty to Annie Robinson, hereinafter grantee, whose tax mailing address is 4800 South Chicago Beach Drive #411-N, Chicago IL 60615, the following real property in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

#### SEE "EXHIBIT A" ATTACHED HERETO FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		04/23/2014
649a	CHICAGO:	\$532.50
	CTA:	\$213.00
	TOTAL:	\$745.50
20-12-100-003-1107   20140401604372   2B1PPG		

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		04/23/2014
	соок	\$35.50
	ILLINOIS:	\$71.00
	TOTAL:	\$106.50

1411322067 Page: 2 of 7

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

The real property described above is conveyed subject to the following: All easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; All legal highways; Zoning, building and other laws, ordinances and regulations; Real estate taxes and assessments not yet due and payable; Rights of tenants in possession.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title interest, lien equity and claim whatsoever of the said grantor, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and benalf of the grantee forever. nent refere

Cook County Clark's Office

Prior ins ru nent reference: 1308616099, Recorded on 03/27/2013

1411322067 Page: 3 of 7

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Executed by the undersigned on March 24, 2014:
THE DANK OF THE PARK OF THE PA
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF THE CWABS INC., ASSET-
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-22
BY, Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, as Attorney in Fact  NAME:  Fernanco Mayorga, AVP  TITLE:  COUNTY OF
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and on said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT  a duly authorized officer of Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP, as Attorney in Fact, for the Grantor, THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKATHE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF THE CWABS INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES. SERIES 2006-22, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/shc/they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this day of,
**See Attached Ack**  Notary Public
MUNICIPAL TRANSFER STAMP (If Required)  COUNTY/ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP (If Required)
EXEMPT under provisions of Paragraph Section 31-45, Property Tax Code.
Date:
Buyer, Seller or Representative

1411322067 Page: 4 of 7

### JNOFFICIAL CO

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE

	CER	HFICATE O	F ACKNOW.	LEDGMENT
Stat	te of California			
Cou	unty ofVentura			
On	March 24,2014	before me,	Ani Hakobyan	(Notary Public
			(Here insert name an	d title of the officer)
pers	sonally ar peared		Fernando Mayorga	
capa which	within instrument an acity(ies), and that by the person(s) acted the person(s) acted the person with the person with the person (s) acted the person (s) acted the person (s) acted the person (s) and that by the person (s) acted the person (s) and that by the person (s) acted the pe	a acknowledged to me his/her/their signatured, executed the instrum	that he/she/they execut (s) on the instrument the ent.	ANI HAKOBYAN COMM. #2034753 Notary Public California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires July 26, 2017
DE	ESCRIPTION OF THE A  Special/Limited N  (Title or description of	TTACHED DOCUMENT  Warranty Deed	Any acknowledgment of appears above in the not properly completed and document is to be recorded acknowledgment verbiage.	ATION  INS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  In the policy of the content

DESC	RIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT
	Special/Limited Warranty Deed
	(Title or description of attached document)
	Title or description of attached document continued)
Numbe	or of Pages 4 Document Date 3/24/2014
	(Additional information)
CAPA(	(Additional information)  CITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
CAPA(	
	CITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER
	CITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer
	CITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer AVP
X X	CITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer AVP (Title)
<u>N</u>	CITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer AVP (Title) Partner(s)

California (i.e. certifying the authorized capac ty of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and stach this form if required.

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for a cknowledgment.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
- The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
- Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they; is /are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If scal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
  - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
  - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
  - Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).
- Securely attach this document to the signed document

1411322067 Page: 5 of 7

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated March 24 , 2014
Signature of Grantor or Agent Femande Mayorga, AVP
Subscribed and sworn to before
Me by the said
this day of
2014.
NOTARY PUBLIC
**See Attached Ju.rat**

The Grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business or entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the law, of the State of Illinois.

Date

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS / LVANIA

Signature of Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before

Me by the said

This And day of Warch

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNS / LVANIA

Ross, Notary Public

Monaca Boro, Beaver County

My Commission Expires May 13, 2014

Member. Pennsulvania Association of Notaries

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses. (Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

1411322067 Page: 6 of 7

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### Jurat

State of California
County of Ventura
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 24th day of March
20_14FyFernando Mayorga
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.
Signature Ani Hakobyan Notary Public (Notary seal)
ANI HAKOBYAN COMM. #2034753 Notary Public - California

#### OPTIONAL INFORMATION

DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT			
Statement By Grantor			
(Title or description of attached documer	nt)		
(Title or description of attached document continued)			
Number of Pages Document Date	3/24/2014		
(Additional information)			

#### INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM

Los Angeles County Comm. Expires July 26, 2017

The wording of all Juras, completed in California after January 1, 2008 must be in the form as set forth with. This Jurat. There are no exceptions. If a Jurat to be completed does not follow this form, the notary must correct the verbiage by using a jurat stamp containing the correct wording or attaching a separate jurat form such as this one whit is a contain proper wording. In addition, the notary must require an oath or offirmation from the document signer regarding the truthfulness of the context of the document. The document must be signed AFTER the oath or offirm tion. If the document was praviously signed, it must be re-signed in front of the notary public during the jurat process.

- State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public.
- Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the jurat process is completed.
- Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
- Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office
  of the county clerk.
- The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible.
   Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different jurat form.
  - Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this jurat is not misused or attached to a different document.
  - Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
- Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v1.9.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

1411322067 Page: 7 of 7

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### EXHIBIT A (LEGAL DESCRIPTION)

The land referred to herein below is situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois and is described as follows:

#### PARCEL 1:

UNIT 411-N IN THE NEWPORT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:
BLOCK 1 IN CHICAGO BEACH ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 'A' IN BEACH HOTEL COMPANY'S CONSOLIDATION OF CERTAIN TRACTS IN FRACTIONAL SECTIONS 11 AND 12, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEK(D) AN, (EXCEPTING FROM SAID BLOCK 1 THAT PART THEREOF WHICH LIES NORTHEASTERLY OF A LINE 40 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY FROM AND PAR ALLEL TO THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK, SAID PARALLEL LINE DEING THE ARC OF A CIRCLE HAVING A RADIUS OF 1,568.16 FEET, CONVEX SOUTHWESTERLY); WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'D' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 24730609, TOGETUFR WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMFNTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 2:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE GARAGE RIGHT NO. 122, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, CONSISTING OF THE RIGHT TO PARK ONE PASSENGER AUTOMOBILE IN THE GARAGE, WHICH GARAGE IS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY AT TACHED TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AFORESAID, RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 24730609, AND WHICH RIGHT WAS GRANTED BY DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 24753937, IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PIN: 20-12-100-003-1107

Address Reference: 4800 South Chicago Beach Drive #411-N, Chicago IL 60615